GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:749
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014

ONGOING HYDRO POWER PROJECTS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
Sharma Shri Ram Swaroop

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the updated status of the 15 hydro power projects (25 MW plus production), which are under construction in Himachal Pradesh and the time by which these projects are likely to be completed; and

(b) the details of the other hydro power projects to be set up in Himachal Pradesh in the year 2015-167?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COALAND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(@) : Presently, 14 Hydro Power Projects (above 25 MW) aggregating to 3084.67 MW are under various stages of construction in Himachal Pradesh. The updated status alongwith the latest commissioning schedule is enclosed at Annex-I.

(b) : 3 Hydro Power Projects (above 25 MW) aggregating to 540 MW, concurred by CEA, are expected to be taken up for construction in Himachal Pradesh by the year 2015-16. The details of such hydro projects are given at Annex-Il.
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